BOROUGH OF RED BANK
COUNTY OF MONMOUTH

RESOLUTION NO. 14-76

A RESOLUTION FIXING FEES AND CHARGES
UNDER CHAPTER XVIII "PARKS AND RECREATION"
SECTION 18-6 "FEES AND CHARGES" OF THE
REVISED GENERAL ORDINANCES

Councilwoman Lewis offered the following resolution and moved its adoption:

WHEREAS, pursuant to Chapter XVII "Parks and Recreation”, Section 18-6 "Fees and
Charges", it is appropriate that the Governing Body from time to time establish the fees and
charges to be collected pertaining to parks and recreation activities.

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED by the Governing Body of the Borough of Red
Bank that the facility rental fees for any Borough owned property for the purposes of holding a
special event (approved by Council and the Special Events Committee) will be billed at a rate of
$500 per day (sponsored by in town organizations) and $750 per day sponsored by out of town
organizations. Other fees may apply (DPW, Police, etc.)

BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED that Borough owned properties include but are not limited
to The Count Basie Field Complex, Marine Park, Riverside Garden Park, The White Street
Parking Lot, Maple Cove, and The Senior Center.

BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED That fees must be paid in advance of all special events.

BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED that the fees for all special events facility rentals shall go
to the Parks and Recreation Trust to be used for Recreation Programming.

BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED that the use of athletic fields for individual sports teams
shall be billed on an hourly basis. The use of the turf athletic field shall be billed as followed:

In Town Teams:

Turf Field Use $ 25.00 per hour/2 hour minimum ($50)
$ 25.00 for each additional hour
Lights Use $ 25.00 per hour/2 hour minimum ($50)
Out of Town Teams:
Turf Field Use $ 50.00 per hour/2 hour minimum ($100)
$ 50.00 for each additional hour
Lights Use $ 35.00 per hour/2 hour minimum ($70)

BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED that an in-town team shall be defined as any team whose
roster consists of a minimum of 75 percent Red Bank residents.

BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED The Borough of Red Bank, its Department of Parks and
Recreation, and the Red Bank Public Schools may use the fields or sponsor a special event
without being charged a fee. If The Borough of Red Bank, its Department of Parks and
Recreation, and the Red Bank Public Schools sponsor or co sponsor a team/event in town
rates may apply.

BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED that the within fees and charges shall go to the Parks and
Recreation Trust to be used for Recreation Programming and shall be effective immediately.

BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED that the Clerk forward a certified true copy of this

resolution to the Department of Parks and Recreation.



Seconded by Councilman DuPont and adopted on roll call by the following vote:

Yes No Abstain Absent
Councilman Murphy (x) () () ()
Councilwoman Burnham (x) () () ()
Councilwoman Horgan (x) () () ()
Councilwoman Lewis (x) () () ()
Councilman Zipprich (x) () () ()
Councilman DuPont (x) () () ()

Dated: March 12, 2014



